
Tell the Senate Budget
Committee Your Story!
Your story can have an impact on the outcome
of the NH Senate budget hearings, and we
need you to tell it. We've included a simple
Testimony Prep Tool and a sample email
template.

We're asking you to use this template and
create a brief email to share your personal
story with all the Senators on the budget
committee to help them understand the
importance of fully funding the Developmental Services budget. And
since a picture is worth a thousand words, including one will help
increase your story's impact.

This is what to ask them for:

After telling your story, simply ask them to fully fund the Developmental
Services budget. They're holding a public hearing on Tuesday, May 4, so
getting your story to them before this weekend would provide them more
time to read it.

Preferences  

 

https://go.madmimi.com/subscription/edit?pact=0-0-0-864282bb90492c26bd775b6a23655313fd13d23d&amx=0


Here are their email addresses:

Email Addresses of NH Senate Budget Committee Members: 
Gary Daniels: Gary.Daniels@leg.state.nh.us 
John Regan: John.Reagan111@gmail.com 
Lou D’Allesandro: Lou.dallesandro@leg.state.nh.us 
Chuck Morse: Chuck.Morse@leg.state.nh.us 
Bob Giuda: Bob.Giuda@leg.state.nh.us 
Cindy Rosenwald: Cindy.Rosenwald@leg.state.nh.us 
Erin Hennessey: Erin.Hennessey@leg.state.nh.us

We'd also like to get a copy of your story!

Please send a copy to Dave Bastien at dave.bastien@moorecenter.org,
and feel free to contact him if there's anything else we can do to help.

Download Testimony Prep Tool

Download Sample Testimony You Can Customize
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